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decision 

Antonious 
Markos Gindi 
 
BPB No.0137 

303 79 Crawford Road, 
Brighton-Le-Sands 

Mr Gindi failed to forward to council a copy of the 
notice of intention to serve an order to council within 
2 working days after the date on which he served 
the notice under section 109L (3) of the 
Environmental Planning and Assessment Act (EP&A 
Act) 
 
Mr Gindi accepted the appointment as the principal 
certifying authority for the development by the 
builder contrary to section 109E of the EP&A Act. 
 

Mr Gindi was 
reprimanded. 

9 December 
2010 

 


